
Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of  Accepted Votes

WEST BAY CENTRAL

WBC

1 Ebanks, Capt. Eugene 392 392 42.11%

2 Ebanks-Wilks, Katherine 539 539 57.89%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 931

WEST BAY NORTH
WBN

1 Anglin, Rolston "Rollie" 429 429 45.44%

2 Bush, Bernie Alfredo 515 515 54.56%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 944

WEST BAY SOUTH
WBS

1 Ebanks, Andre Martin 796 796 72.04%

2 Nicholson-Coe, Raul 309 309 27.96%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,105

WEST BAY WEST
WBW

1 Bush, William McKeeva 458 458 51.52%

2 Ebanks, Mario E. 431 431 48.48%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 889

GEORGE TOWN CENTRAL
GTC

1 Bryan, Kenneth Vernon 851 851 87.10%

2 Cornwall, Frank Anthony 126 126 12.90%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 977

GEORGE TOWN EAST
GTE

1 Bernard, Richard Alexander ** 7 7 0.70%

2 DeCou, Emily Cecelia Ann 217 217 21.57%

3 Hislop Rowlandson, Christina 76 76 7.55%

4 McField, Frank Swarres 61 61 6.06%

5 McTaggart, Roy Michael 645 645 64.12%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,006

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GEORGE TOWN NORTH
GTN

1 Hew, Joseph "Joey" 512 512 56.45%

2 Moxam, Renard Johann 395 395 43.55%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 907

GEORGE TOWN SOUTH
GTS

1 Conolly, Barbara Elizabeth 524 524 52.72%

2 Lindsay, Alric 470 470 47.28%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 994

Name of Polling Division
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of  Accepted VotesName of Polling Division

GEORGE TOWN WEST
GTW

1 McGaw-Lumsden, Pearlina 198 198 22.30%

2 Solomon, Ellio Anthony 135 135 15.20%

3 Webster, Dr. Kenrick Herbert 98 98 11.04%

4 Wight, David Charles 457 457 51.46%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 888

PROSPECT
PROSP

1 Harris Jr., Austin Osmond 288 288 30.38%

2 Myles, Michael Steven 307 307 32.38%

3 Turner, Sabrina Theresa 353 353 37.24%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 948

RED BAY
RED

1 Jackson, James Samuel "Sammy" 425 425 44.27%

2 McLaughlin, Alden 535 535 55.73%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 960

BODDEN TOWN EAST
BTE

1 Bodden, Osbourne "Ossie" Vendryes 472 472 39.11%

2 Seymour, Dwayne Stanley "John John" 735 735 60.89%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,207

BODDEN TOWN WEST
BTW

1 Frederick, Vincent Reynaldo 231 231 20.39%

2 Saunders, Christopher Selvin 902 902 79.61%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,133

NEWLANDS
NEW

1 Carter, Roydell Alston ** 29 29 2.45%

2 Gonzalez Jr., Raul 156 156 13.15%

3 Panton, G. Wayne 655 655 55.23%

4 Suckoo, Alva 346 346 29.17%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,186

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

SAVANNAH
SAV

1 Bodden, Heather Dianne 577 577 55.11%

2 Eden, Malcolm Anthony 442 442 42.22%

3 Williams, Jeanna ** 28 28 2.67%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,047

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of  Accepted VotesName of Polling Division

NORTH SIDE

NS

1 Broderick (nee Miller), Debra "Debbie" ** 23 23 3.20%

2 Ebanks, Johany S. "Jay" 394 394 54.87%

3  Ebanks, Justin Craig 84 84 11.70%

4  Miller, Denison Ezzard 217 217 30.22%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 718

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

EAST END

EE

1 Frederick, McCleary Dwight ** 15 15 2.25%

2 McLean, V. Arden 304 304 45.58%

3 Rankine, Isaac Douglas 348 348 52.17%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 667

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

CAYMAN BRAC EAST
CBE

1 Connolly-O'Connor, Juliana 266 266 71.31%

2 Mckeever, Elvis Jeffery 107 107 28.69%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 373

CAYMAN BRAC WEST & LITTLE CAYMAN
CBW&LC

1 Kirkconnel, Moses Ian 315 315 85.83%

2 McCoy-Moore, Maxine Avon 52 52 14.17%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 367

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

North Side
Report of the Returning Officer

NS TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Party 1+Postal+Mobile 2 VOTES
of  Accepted Votes

1 Broderick (nee Miller), Debra "Debbie" ** IND 15 8 23 3.20%

2 Ebanks, Johany S. "Jay" IND 208 186 394 54.87%

3  Ebanks, Justin Craig IND 34 50 84 11.70%

4  Miller, Denison Ezzard
CAYMAN ISLANDS 
PEOPLE'S PARTY 127 90 217 30.22%

Ballots counted per station: 384 334

Total ballots counted in district  = 718

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

East End
Report of the Returning Officer

EE TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 VOTES
of  Accepted Votes

1 Frederick, McCleary Dwight ** IND 12 3 15 2.25%

2 McLean, V. Arden IND 172 132 304 45.58%

3 Rankine, Isaac Douglas IND 174 174 348 52.17%
Ballots counted per station: 358 309

Total ballots counted in district  = 667

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Cayman Brac East
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Connolly-O'Connor, Juliana Progressives 155 111 266 71.31%
2 Mckeever, Elvis Jeffery IND 60 47 107 28.69%

Ballots counted per station: 215 158
Total ballots counted in district  = 373

CBE

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Cayman Brac West & Little Cayman
Report of the Returning Officer

CBW CBW TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Kirkconnel, Moses Ian Progressives 183 132 315 85.83%
2 McCoy-Moore, Maxine Avon IND 36 16 52 14.17%

Ballots counted per station: 219 148
Total ballots counted in district  = 367

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Bodden Town East
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Bodden, Osbourne "Ossie" Vendryes IND 139 71 86 91 85 472 39.11%
2 Seymour, Dwayne Stanley "John John" IND 198 123 139 136 139 735 60.89%

Ballots counted per station: 337 194 225 227 224
Total ballots counted in district  = 1,207

BTE

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Bodden Town West
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Mobile + Postal 2 3 4 5 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Frederick, Vincent Reynaldo IND 62 46 33 41 49 231 20.39%
2 Saunders, Christopher Selvin IND 228 156 176 177 165 902 79.61%

Ballots counted per station: 290 202 209 218 214
Total ballots counted in district  = 1,133

BTW

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Savannah
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Bodden, Heather Dianne IND 170 98 91 109 109 577 55.11%
2 Eden, Malcolm Anthony IND 125 75 90 79 73 442 42.22%
3 Williams, Jeanna ** IND 8 7 4 7 2 28 2.67%

Ballots counted per station: 303 180 185 195 184
Total ballots counted in district  = 1,047

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

SAV

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Newlands
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Carter, Roydell Alston ** IND 8 7 5 4 5 29 2.45%
2 Gonzalez Jr., Raul IND 54 27 22 23 30 156 13.15%
3 Panton, G. Wayne IND 174 113 133 128 107 655 55.23%
4 Suckoo, Alva IND 111 59 53 64 59 346 29.17%

Ballots counted per station: 347 206 213 219 201
Total ballots counted in district  = 1,186

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

NEWL

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town North
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Hew, Joseph "Joey" Progressives 197 158 157 512 56.45%
2 Moxam, Renard Johann IND 153 133 109 395 43.55%

Ballots counted per station: 350 291 266
Total ballots counted in district  = 907

GTN

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station
George Town Central

Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Bryan, Kenneth Vernon IND 303 176 197 175 851 87.10%
2 Cornwall, Frank Anthony IND 39 25 32 30 126 12.90%

Ballots counted per station: 342 201 229 205
Total ballots counted in di 977

GTC

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town East
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %

Names of Candidates 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Bernard, Richard Alexander ** IND 3 1 0 3 7 0.70%
2 DeCou, Emily Cecelia Ann IND 64 52 55 46 217 21.57%
3 Hislop Rowlandson, Christina IND 15 17 26 18 76 7.55%
4 McField, Frank Swarres IND 14 10 25 12 61 6.06%
5 McTaggart, Roy Michael Progressives 193 156 139 157 645 64.12%

Ballots counted per station: 289 236 245 236
Total ballots counted in district  = 1,006

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GTE

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town South
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Conolly, Barbara Elizabeth Progressives 176 181 167 524 52.72%
2 Lindsay, Alric IND 193 143 134 470 47.28%

Ballots counted per station: 369 324 301
Total ballots counted in district  = 994

GTS

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town West
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 McGaw-Lumsden, Pearlina IND 83 59 56 198 22.30%
2 Solomon, Ellio Anthony IND 59 40 36 135 15.20%
3 Webster, Dr. Kenrick Herbert IND 29 36 33 98 11.04%
4 Wight, David Charles Progressives 193 134 130 457 51.46%

Ballots counted per station: 364 269 255
Total ballots counted in district  = 888

GTW

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Prospect
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Harris Jr., Austin Osmond IND 114 96 78 288 30.38%
2 Myles, Michael Steven IND 115 100 92 307 32.38%
3 Turner, Sabrina Theresa IND 134 101 118 353 37.24%

Ballots counted per station: 363 297 288
Total ballots counted in district  = 948

PROSP

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
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Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Red Bay
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Jackson, James Samuel "Sammy" IND 180 120 125 425 44.27%
2 McLaughlin, Alden Progressives 185 177 173 535 55.73%

Ballots counted per station: 365 297 298
Total ballots counted in district  = 960

RED

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay Central
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Ebanks, Capt. Eugene IND 175 95 122 392 42.11%
2 Ebanks-Wilks, Katherine IND 218 163 158 539 57.89%

Ballots counted per station: 393 258 280
Total ballots counted in district  = 931

WBC

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay North
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Anglin, Rolston "Rollie" IND 184 124 121 429 45.44%
2 Bush, Bernie Alfredo IND 187 160 168 515 54.56%

Ballots counted per station: 371 284 289
Total ballots counted in district  = 944

WBN

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay South
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Ebanks, Andre Martin IND 253 186 167 190 796 72.04%
2 Nicholson-Coe, Raul IND 100 54 72 83 309 27.96%

Ballots counted per station: 353 240 239 273
Total ballots counted in district  = 1,105

WBS

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021



Elections Act (2021 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2021
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay West
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of  Accepted Votes

1 Bush, William McKeeva IND 200 112 146 458 51.52%
2 Ebanks, Mario E. IND 170 152 109 431 48.48%

Ballots counted per station: 370 264 255
Total ballots counted in district  = 889

WBW

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
14 April 2021


